506382542 12/03/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

OUR PROPERTY OF A COLONIA SME

EPAS ID: PAT6429298

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the CONVEYING PARTY DATA previously recorded on Reel 043799 Frame 0398. Assignor(s) hereby	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
confirms the ASSIGNMENT.		previously recorded on Reel 043799 Frame 0398. Assignor(s) hereby

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER GEORGE LARSEN	09/02/2015
OLEG LOBKIS	09/04/2015
RICHARD A. ROTH	09/28/2015
STUART J. SHELLEY	09/28/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ETEGENT TECHNOLOGIES, LTD.	
Street Address:	5050 SECTION AVENUE	
Internal Address:	SUITE #110	
City:	CINCINNATI	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	45212	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15302836

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)588-1938

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 502-584-1135

Email: kbrennan@middletonlaw.com
Correspondent Name: MIDDLETON REUTLINGER

Address Line 1: 401 S. 4TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2600

Address Line 4: LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZT637-16015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT A. STINEBRUNER
SIGNATURE:	/Scott A. Stinebruner/
DATE SIGNED:	12/03/2020

PATENT 506382542 REEL: 054580 FRAME: 0424

Total Attachments: 7

source=ZT637-16015 CorrectedCoverSheet 12-01-2020#page1.tif

source=ZT637-16015_OrigAssign_12-01-2020#page1.tif

source=ZT637-16015_OrigAssign_12-01-2020#page2.tif

source=ZT637-16015_OrigAssign_12-01-2020#page3.tif

source=ZT637-16015_OrigAssign_12-01-2020#page4.tif

source=ZT637-16015_CorrectedNoticeOfRecordation_12-01-2020#page1.tif

source=ZT637-16015_CorrectedNoticeOfRecordation_12-01-2020#page2.tif

504582098 10/05/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4628810

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GEORGE LARSEN Christopher George Larsen	09/02/2015
OLEG LOBKIS	09/04/2015
RICHARD A. ROTH	09/28/2015
STUART J. SHELLEY	09/28/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ETEGENT TECHNOLOGIES, LTD.	
Street Address:	5050 SECTION AVENUE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 110	
City:	CINCINNATI	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	45212	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15302836

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)588-1914

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5025841135

Email: mkunkel@middletonlaw.com
Correspondent Name: MIDDLETON REUTLINGER
Address Line 1: 401 S. FOURTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2600

Address Line 4: LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZT637-16015	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT A. STINEBRUNER	
SIGNATURE:	/Scott A. Stinebruner/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2017	
	<u> </u>	

Total Attachments: 4

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Christopher George Larsen, deceased, and signed on behalf by Rosanna Cooperation with others, certain improvements related to an Active Wave Guide Excitation and Compensation, (the "Invention"), which is disclosed in a provisional patent application serial no. 61/977,302, (the "Application") filed April 09, 2014;

AND WHEREAS, Etegent Technologies, Ltd., a Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, whose post office address is 5050 Section Avenue, Suite #110, Cincinnati, Ohio 45212 USA, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property (defined below), and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, the Assignor hereby assigns, conveys, and transfers unto Assignee, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title, and interest in and to:

said Invention;

said Application, including any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, provisionals, or non-provisionals claiming priority to or having any relationship to any of the aforesaid, reissues thereof, and reexaminations thereof;

any and all foreign and PCT applications claiming priority to any of the aforesaid;

- any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have been granted for any of the aforesaid, and any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof;
- any and all priority rights, convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to the Assignor with respect to the filing of applications for patents or the securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto; and
- any and all rights to recover damages for past infringement of any and all said Letters Patent (collectively, all of the aforesaid the "Intellectual Property");

AND THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including additional applications related to the Intellectual Property, and/or any applications for reissue or reexamination of any Letters Patent which may be granted for said Intellectual Property, which the Assignee may from time to time require and prepare at Assignee's expense;

Assignment Page 1 of 2

AND THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any offices of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any Letters Patent granted upon said Application and for said Invention to Assignee.

By:

(printed name) Execut

Date

Assignment Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Oleg Lobkis, residing at 4266 South Shore Drive, Mason, Ohio 45040 USA;

Richard A. Roth, residing at 2633 Lake Pine Drive, Cincinnati, Ohio 45122 USA; and

Stuart J. Shelley, residing at 3716 Center Street, Cincinnati, Ohio 45227 USA; (collectively, the "Assignors")

have invented, alone or in cooperation with others, certain improvements related to an **Active Wave Guide Excitation and Compensation**, (the "Invention"), which is disclosed in a provisional patent application serial number 61/977,302, (the "Application") filed April 09, 2014;

AND WHEREAS, Etegent Technologies, Ltd., a Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, whose post office address is 5050 Section Avenue, Suite #10, Cincinnati, Ohio 45212 USA, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property (defined below), and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, the Assignors hereby assign, convey, and transfer unto Assignee, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title, and interest in and to:

said Invention;

said Application, including any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, provisionals or non-provisionals claiming priority to or having any relationship to any of the aforesaid, reissues thereof, and reexaminations thereof;

any and all foreign and PCT applications claiming priority to any of the aforesaid;

- any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have been granted for any of the aforesaid, and any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof;
- any and all priority rights, convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to the Assignors with respect to the filing of applications for patents or the securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto; and
- any and all rights to recover damages for past infringement of any and all said Letters Patent (collectively, all of the aforesaid the "Intellectual Property");

AND THE ASSIGNORS HEREBY AGREE to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including additional applications related to the Intellectual Property,

Assignment Page 1 of 2

and/or any applications for reissue or reexamination of any Letters Patent which may be granted for said Intellectual Property, which the Assignee may from time to time require and prepare at Assignee's expense;

AND THE ASSIGNORS HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any offices of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any Letters Patent granted upon said Application and for said Invention to Assignee.

Oleg Lobkis

Richard A. Roth

Stuart J. Shellev

Date

Date

9/28/2015

Date



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

OCTOBER 6, 2017

PTAS

MIDDLETON REUTLINGER 401 S. FOURTH STREET SUITE 2600 LOUISVILLE, KY 40202

504582098

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 10/05/2017 REEL/FRAME: 043799/0398

NUMBER OF PAGES: 6

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: ZT637-16015

ASSIGNOR:

LARSEN, GEORGE DOC DATE: 09/02/2015

LARSEN, CHRISTOPHER GEORGE

ASSIGNOR:

LOBKIS, OLEG DOC DATE: 09/04/2015

ASSIGNOR:

ROTH, RICHARD A. DOC DATE: 09/28/2015

ASSIGNOR:

SHELLEY, STUART J. DOC DATE: 09/28/2015

ASSIGNEE:

ETEGENT TECHNOLOGIES, LTD. 5050 SECTION AVENUE SUITE 110 CINCINNATI, OHIO 45212

·

APPLICATION NUMBER: 15302836 FILING DATE: 10/07/2016

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: TITLE: ACTIVE WAVEGUIDE EXCITATION AND COMPENSATION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV PATENT

REEL: 054580 FRAME: 0431

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

RECORDED: 12/03/2020